
Part No. FE-RMLGX-1U
Description: Primewired Fiber Enclosure 19” Rack Mount Patch Panel, 1U 3 LGX panels
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1U Rack Mount Fiber Enclosure, which is suitable to mount 3 modular designed LGX fiber optic 
adapter panels or MTP / MPO fiber cassettes.

•	 Suitable for 19” and 23” racks or cabinets
•	 Stronger and robust structure: 16-gauge steel (1.5mm thickness) used and with folded edge design
•	 Front/rear access with hinged, removable panels
•	 Sliding inner drawer, more convenient ber cable installations and management
•	 Accommodate 3 ber adapter plates or ber cassettes with standard LGX footprint
•	 6, 12, 24 port ber adapter panels for option, covering SC, LC, FC, ST, MTRJ, MPO / MTP connectors
•	 Transparent front panel, convenient for ber checking
•	 Extended enclosure depth, allow more working space for splicing applications or cable storage
•	 Black powder-coated for a long-lasting, rust-resistant surface

Availabe LGX Adapter Panels

•	 FAP-LGX-BLK - Fiber Adapter Plate LGX Blank
•	 FAP-LGX-SC6B - Primewired Fiber Adapter plate LGX 6 Ports  (Empty)
•	 FAP-LGX-LCD6LS - Primewred Fiber Adapter plate LGX 6 Ports  w/6 LC Duplex Single Mode
•	 FAP-LGX-LCD6L3 - Primewired Fiber Adapter plate LGX 6 Ports  w/6 LC Duplex OM3/4 Multimode
•	 FAP-LGX-SC6LS - Primewired Fiber Adapter plate LGX 6 Ports  w/6 SC Single Mode
•	 FAP-LGX-SC6L3 - Primewired Fiber Adapter plate LGX 6 Ports  w/6 SC OM3 Multimode


